Thanks for your continued efforts,

Helen

Exhibit 9

Queens Restaurant Limited: management accounts for the year ended 31 December
2018

Queens Restaurant Limited
Statement of financial position
31 December

Notes  2018
   ₦’000
Non-current assets   1  126,696

Current assets   2   6,183

Current liabilities   3   (23,957)

Total net assets   108,922

Financed by

Share capital   1,500

Revenue reserve   212,573

Directors current account   (105,151)

Shareholders fund   108,922
   108,922

Queens Restaurant Limited
Income statement
31 December   2018

 ₦’000
Revenue   4  170,000
Less cost of sales   5   49,854
   120,146
Other income   646
Gross profit   120,792

Admin expenses:   44,295

Depreciation   8,255
Total expenses   52,550
Net profit before tax   68,242
Tax expense   21,837
Net Profit after tax   46,405

Note 1: Non-current assets
Cost

   Land & Plant & Motor  Funiture  Total
   building   equipment   vehicle   &fittings
   ₦’000 ₦’000  N’000  ₦’000  ₦’000
Cost at 1/1/2018  120,000   11,850   11,400   14,183 157,433
Additions   -   -   -   523   523
Cost at 31/12/2018  120,000   11,850   11,400   14,706 157,956

Depreciation
As at 1/12/2018   -   9,386   5,337   8,281   23,004
For the year  -  2,464   2,850   2,941   8,255
As at 31/12/2018 -   11,850   8,187   11,222   31,259

Carrying amount
31Dec2018  120,000  -  3,213   3,483  126,696

   2018
Note 2   ₦’000
Current assets
Stock   4,386
Debtors &prepayment   -
Bank / cash   1,797
   6,183
Note 3
Current liabilities
Trade creditors   2,120
Sundry creditors   21,837
   23,957

Share capital   1,500
Issued and fully paid

Note 4
Revenue
Drinks   68,705
Food   101,295
   170,000

Note 5
Cost of sales
Drinks   16,720
Food   33,134
   49,854

Exhibit 10